MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICE BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS AND THE CITY OF REYNOLDSBURG

This Modification of Contract made pursuant to Ordinance	adopted by the
City of Reynoldsburg, Ohio, and pursuant to Ordinance	_ passed and
approved by the City of Columbus, Ohio, is hereby made and entered into	between the
City of Columbus ("Columbus"), a municipal corporation, and the City of	f Reynoldsburg
("Reynoldsburg"), a municipal corporation, this day of	, 20

Whereas, the City of Columbus and the City of Reynoldsburg entered into a contract for water service ("Water Contract") on January 1, 1995 pursuant to Ordinance No. 2223-94 passed by the City of Columbus on October 24, 1994 and Ordinance No. 159-94 passed by the City of Reynoldsburg; and

Whereas, the Water Contract includes an Exhibit I, which identifies as Area 'A' the corporation limits of the City of Reynoldsburg as they existed at the date of execution and identifies as Area 'B' a future service area within which properties may be eligible to receive water service upon annexation to Reynoldsburg; and

Whereas, Columbus and Reynoldsburg have agreed to certain adjustments of the corporation boundary between the City of Columbus and the City of Reynoldsburg; and

Whereas, it is necessary to modify Exhibit I in order to reflect the new corporation boundaries.

Now Therefore, Columbus and Reynoldsburg agree as follows:

- 1. Exhibit I of the Water Contract is hereby replaced with modified Exhibit I attached hereto.
- 2. It is understood and agreed by and between Columbus and Reynoldsburg that all terms and conditions of the Water Contract shall remain binding and in full force and effect and that the only purpose of this Modification of Contract is to modify the Reynoldsburg Service Area.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

	THE CITY OF COLUMBUS
	By: Director of Public Utilities
	Date:
	THE CITY OF REYNOLDSBURG
	By: TITLE
	Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney City of Columbus	
City Attorney City of Reynoldsburg	